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CEO & Board of Directors Practice

Class size

Number of 
seats filled in 2024

Share of companies 
with new 
appointments

72

75%

Personal background

Age at appointment

56

Min Average Max

35 78 10%

39%
35%

8% 8%

Under 45 45–54 55–69 70 or 
older

N/A

Education

13%

26%

4%

33%

3%

1%

Share of seats filled with 
directors with each degree 
type, or the closest equivalent
(Only the highest degree is recorded)

Bachelor’s

Master’s

MBA

JD/LLM

PhD

None

N/A

19%

Cross-industry experience

Yes43%

No11%

N/A46%

Career experience

Work status

Public board experience

C-suite experience

First-time public 
board member

60%

ActiveRetired
36%64%

10%
7%

4%
6%

CEO CFO COO Other 
C-suite

40% Previous public 
board experience

Gender

MenWomen

81%19%

Nationality

National

Non-national

90%

10%

Other experience/expertise

International 
experience

Sustainability 
committee 
experience

17%

8%
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CEO & Board of Directors Practice

Number of seats filled First-time public board membersActive executives

12 11

72
58%

36%

2022 2023 2024 2022 2023 2024 2022 2023 2024

2022 2023 2024 2022 2023 2024 2022 2023 2024

50%

60%

45%

55%

25%

36%

19%

Trends

Share of women Age at appointment

CEO & Board of Directors 
Practice, Poland

Lukasz Kiniewicz
Warsaw
lkiniewicz@heidrick.com

CEO & CFO experience

25%

10%
8% 7%

9%

18%

CEO CFO

50 50

56


